Scottish Public Attitudes Monitor - Wave 6

INDEPEN. Thinking about Scotland's constitutional future, which of the following statements most closely matches your views on this issue?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Scotland should remain

part of the UK with
increased powers

Scotland should remain
part of the UK with the
same devolved powers it
has at present

Scotland should become a
fully independent

country, separate from

the rest of the UK

Some other view

Don't know
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Table 83

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Country of birth ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (DEM®6) Total
Working | Working Owner Rent Out-
55 or (full (part- Not occup | council | Rented Scot- Else- side
Male Female | 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) | working | Retired ied IHAT private Yes No land where UK All
(03] (@) (b) © (d (e) ® @ (W)} ® @ K 0] (m) (n) (0 (9] (@ 0]
1001 471 530 101 134 349 416 425 128 159 285 707 165 106 270 731 798 138 64 1001
1001 477 524 117* 155 367 361 419 135 190 252 654 233 89 294 707 797 138 66* 1001
444 205 239 47 66 151 179 181 57 78 128 289 112 32 117 327 361 52 30 443
44% 43% 46% 40% 42% 41% 50%xe  43% 42% 41% 51% 44% 48% 36% 40% 46% 45% 38% 46% 44%
317 144 173 37 46 121 113 128 48 63 77 222 59 27 100 217 226 69 21 322
32%p 30% 33% 32% 30% 33% 31% 30% 35% 33% 30% 34%xI 25% 30% 34% 31% 28% 50%xpr  33% 32%
218 118 99 28 40 85 65 99 27 44 45 126 58 29 69 149 192 14 12 214
22%bfkg  25%xb  19% 24% 26% 23% 18% 24% 20% 23% 18% 19% 25% 33%xk 23% 21% 24%xq  10% 18% 21%
10 6 4 2 - 6 2 6 2 1 1 10 - - 4 6 8 2 - 10
1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% * 1% 1% 1% * 1%x - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
13 4 9 3 3 4 2 6 2 4 1 8 5 1 5 8 10 1 2 12
1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Fieldwork dates : 18th to 21st November 2010 (all)
Respondent Type : General public

J10-0043775-01-01 Weighted, suppressed, coded, ranked
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - xIg/hlilj - x/k/lIm - x/n/o - x/p/g/r

*small base
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Table 84

Party support
Scottish Parliament
Total Party support Holyrood Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area Westminster Parliament First vote - constituency hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural (GE_votea/b/c, Q5a/b/c) (SP_votela/2b/3c, Q7a/b/c) Total
Scot Scot
-tish -tish
Con & Con &
Union | Scot Scot Union | Scot Scot
1 Most 5 Least -ist -tish -tish -ist -tish -tish
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural | Party Lab LD SNP | Other | Party Lab LD SNP | Other
x) @ (b) () (d) (e) ® ()] (h) 0] @ K 0] (m) (n) (0) ®) (@
1001 166 152 186 178 200 687 195 135 345 94 244 45 127 345 102 264 45 1001
1001 189 154 189 166 191 703 186 122 358 87+ 246 45¢ | 113 360 93* 268 44+ 1001
444 80 65 87 82 85 303 97 39 186 43 99 17 37 184 47 108 18 443
44%hm 42% 42% 46% 49% 45% 43%  52%xf 32%  52%xhk 49%h  40%  37%| 32%  51%xmp 51%m  40%  42% 44%
317 47 47 51 55 80 228 52 74 118 41 17 18 65 120 42 26 18 322
32%akp 25% 31% 27% 33% 42%xab  32% 28% 60%xij  33%k 47%xik 7% 41%k 57%xnp 33%p 45%xnp 10% 41%p 32%
c ki
218 55 39 47 26 23 159 31 6 49 3 129 10 7 50 3 132 7 214
22%dehijmno  29%xde 25%de 25%de 16% 12% 23% 17% 5% 14%hj 3% 52%xhi  22%hj 6% 14%mo 4% 49%xmn 15%0 21%
il oq
10 2 - 2 3 1 5 3 3 4 1 - - 3 3 1 - 1 10
1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%k 1% 1% - - 2%p 1% 1% - 2%p 1%
13 5 3 2 - 1 8 3 - - - 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 12
1%i 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - 2% 1% - 1% - 1%

Respondent Type : General public
J10-0043775-01-01 Weighted, suppressed, coded, ranked

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/ilj/kll - xIm/n/o/p/q

*small base
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Scottish Public Attitudes Monitor - Wave 6

Table 85
INDEPEN. Thinking about Scotland's constitutional future, which of the following statements most closely matches your views on this issue?

Base : All
Total Unweighted
(Weighted) View of Salmond Total
Satisfied Dissatisfied
(x) (@ (b)

Unweighted Total 1001 544 379 1001
Weighted Total 1001 546 370 1001
Scotland should remain 444 245 164 443
part of the UK with 44% 45% 44% 44%
increased powers
Scotland should remain 317 126 158 322
part of the UK with the 32%a 23% 43%xa 32%
same devolved powers it
has at present
Scotland should become a 218 172 35 214
fully independent 22%b 32%xb 10% 21%
country, separate from
the rest of the UK
Some other view 10 - 10 10

1%a 3%xa 1%
Don't know 13 2 2 12

1%a * 1% 1%

Fieldwork dates : 18th to 21st November 2010 (all)
Respondent Type : General public
J10-0043775-01-01 Weighted, suppressed, coded, ranked

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b

*small base

Ipsos MORI

arcn institute






